

## RECEIVED

MAR 0 7 2024

SD Secretary of State

March 7, 2024

The Honorable Monae Johnson Secretary of State 500 E Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

Dear Secretary Johnson,

Please accept this letter as certification for Donald J Trump to appear on the 2024 Republican Primary Ballot as a candidate for President of the United States.

South Dakota Codified Law 12-5-3.9 requires me as State Chairman of the Republican Party to certify the candidates to you. Mr. Trump's campaign has also provided you with a notice of his intention to enter the presidential primary as required by South Dakota Codified Law 12-5-3.14.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

John Wiik

State Chairman

South Dakota Republican Party

Filed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

SECRETARY OF STATE

Paid for by the South Dakota Republican Party PO Box 1099, Pierre, SD 57501